
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000303-2025 

Contract

Reseller and Associated Services Framework 3

Transport for London

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-000303

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c25a  

Published 7 January 2025, 11:13am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Transport for London

5 Endeavour Square

LONDON

E201JN

Contact

Jack Silvester

Email

jacksilvester@tfl.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7742623038

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000303-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000303-2025
mailto:jacksilvester@tfl.gov.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI - London

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.tfl.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Transport

https://www.tfl.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Reseller and Associated Services Framework 3

Reference number

ICT14275

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72000000 - IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Framework Agreement of 5 Reseller suppliers, for the provision of IT Software, Hardware and
Consultancy.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £160,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI - London

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 11

Framework Agreement with 5 Reseller suppliers, for the provision of IT Hardware, Software
and Consultancy services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical Submission / Weighting: 70

Cost criterion - Name: Financial Submission / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.14) Additional information

This framework is live from 01/11/2024 - 31/10/2028

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-030533

/Notice/030533-2023


Page 5 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Boxxe Limited

Artemis House, Eboracum Way, Heworth Green

York

YO31 7RE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

02109168

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 6 to 11

Total value of the contract/lot: £160,000,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CDW Limited

3rd Floor, One New Change

London

EC4M 9AF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House



Page 7 to 11

2465350

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £160,000,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Computacenter (UK) Limited

Hatfield Avenue

Hatfield

AL10 9TW

Country



Page 8 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01584718

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £160,000,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Insight Direct (UK) Ltd



Page 9 to 11

The Technology Building, Insight Campus, Terry Street

Sheffield

S9 2BU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

2579852

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £160,000,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 October 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 10 to 11

Number of tenders received: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Specialist Computer Centres (SCC) Plc

James House, Warwick Road

Tyseley, Birmingham

B11 2LE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

1428210

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £160,000,000

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This Framework agreements is live from 01/11/2024 to 31/10/2028

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Transport for London

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-07T21:35:57+0100
	TCPDF




